PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Miller	07/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	on Pharma, Inc.				
Street Address:	33 Avenue Louis Pasteur				
City:	Boston				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02115				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12226628

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

732-594-1077 Phone: US_efs@merck.com Email: Correspondent Name: Merck & Co., Inc. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2000 Address Line 2: RY60-30

Address Line 4: Rahway, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MRL-ONC-22182-US-PCT NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole M. Beeler

Total Attachments: 2

500879932

source=MRLONC22182USPCT-ASSIGN2-08JUNE2009#page1.tif source=MRLONC22182USPCT-ASSIGN2-08JUNE2009#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022792 FRAME: 0898

	PATENT
Attorney Docket Number	and the second s
U.S. Serial No.	19/2014/056_
Filing Date	40)02)008
PCT Appl. No.	·

Filing Date _____

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Thomas Miller
residing at: 16 Garrison Road, #4, Brookline, Massachusetts 02445
hereby sell, assign and transfer to ATON PHARMA, INC., a wholly owned subsidiary of MERCK & CO., INC., a corporation of
the State of New Jersey, and having an office at 33 Avenue Louis Pasteur, City of Boston, State of Massachusetts, and its successors
assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to
DISURSTITUTED AND INFOOMPOUNDS

described in an application for Patents havin	g Attorney Dock	et Number 22182	and in application(s) Ser	rial No. 60/795,405
filed on 04/26/2006; Serial No.	filed on	; Serial No.	filed on	(if applicable),

and all my rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

I request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize my attorney Nicole M. Beeler
or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application, of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert the Serial No. (s), PCT Appl. No. (s),
and Filing Date (s) of said application(s) when known.

Signed at MRL Boston this OTA day of The 2006.

Thomas Miller

		PATENT
	Attorney Docket Number	22182
	U.S. Serial No.	12/2004/20
	Filing Date	<u> 10/33/2008</u>
	PCT Appl. No.	
ישיימינא אינא נא מאר מארים א	Filing Date	

Karen L. Dollsmith

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF N	AASSACHUSETTS							
County of Sulfolk	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	— Ĵ	→ SS					
Personally appea	ired before me the	above-nar	ned Thomas Milk	er				
to me known and known					t and acknow	edged said in	strument to be	his
free sct and deed this			55		2006			

Con seas (The constrained source possession of the constrained source possession of t



Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/08/2009